
142525-2022 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 142525-2022 - Competition
Spain-Donostia-San Sebastián: Bookkeeping services
OJ S 55/2022 18/03/2022
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Centro Kursaal S.A. - Centro Kursaal S.A.
National registration number: A20501185
Postal address: Zurriola hiribidea, 1.20002 Donostia/San Sebastián
Town: Donostia / San Sebastián
NUTS code: ES212 Gipuzkoa
Postal code: 20002
Country: Spain
Contact person: Director Técnico
E-mail: kursaal@kursaal.eus
Telephone: +34 943003000

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.kursaal.eus

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.contratacion.euskadi.eus
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.
contratacion.euskadi.eus/KPELicitacion
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Recreation, culture and religion

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Contratación de servicios profesionales de carácter fiscal, laboral y contable para Centro 
Kursaal - Kursaal Elkargunea S.A.
Reference number: KU-G 5/2022

Main CPV code
79211100 Bookkeeping services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/142525-2022
mailto:kursaal@kursaal.eus?subject=TED
http://www.kursaal.eus
https://www.contratacion.euskadi.eus
https://www.contratacion.euskadi.eus/KPELicitacion
https://www.contratacion.euskadi.eus/KPELicitacion


142525-2022 Page 2/4

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Contratación de servicios profesionales de carácter fiscal, laboral y contable para Centro 
Kursaal - Kursaal Elkargunea S.A.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 328 490,00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
79211100 Bookkeeping services

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES212 Gipuzkoa
Main site or place of performance: ES212 - Gipuzkoa

Description of the procurement
Contratación de servicios profesionales de carácter fiscal, laboral y contable para Centro 
Kursaal - Kursaal Elkargunea S.A.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Cost criterion - Name: Criterios cuya cuantificación dependa de juicios de valor / Weighting: 
50,00
Cost criterion - Name: Criterios evaluables mediante la utilización de fórmulas / Weighting: 
50,00

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 328 490,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
El contrato podrá prorrogarse anualmente por el Órgano de Contratación hasta un máximo de 
dos años adicionales, mediando notificación fehaciente por parte de la entidad contratante al 
contratista al respecto, con al menos dos meses de antelación a la finalización del contrato o 
de la prórroga en curso, y será obligatoria para el contratista.

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no



142525-2022 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.

II.2.14. Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 13/04/2022 23:59Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Spanish, Basque

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 2 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 22/04/2022 10:00Local time: 
Place: 
https://apps.euskadi.eus/appcont/lizitazioa/directo_kursaal_es.html
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Apertura sobre 3

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Órgano Administrativo de Recursos Contractuales

https://apps.euskadi.eus/appcont/lizitazioa/directo_kursaal_es.html


142525-2022 Page 4/4

VI.5.

Town: Vitoria-Gasteiz
Country: Spain
E-mail: oarc@euskadi.eus

Date of dispatch of this notice
14/03/2022

mailto:oarc@euskadi.eus?subject=TED

